

NEWS RELEASE:

COUNTY OPERATIONS Contact: Desiree I. Gonzalez, 915-487-0270 <u>dgonzalez@epcounty.com</u> Laura E. Gallegos, Ed. D., 915-283-9645 <u>l.gallegos@epcounty.com</u>

November 28, 2023

County Officials Seek Community Participation in 2025 Strategic Plan Engagement Survey

EL PASO, TX— In an effort to create a reflective and inclusive El Paso County Strategic Plan, El Paso County is launching the Fiscal Year 2025 Strategic Plan Engagement Survey. In 2019, the Commissioners Court approved and implemented a <u>Strategic Plan</u>, which is updated periodically to ensure our community priorities are reflected. It is now time to look at the 2025-2029 Strategic Plan and identify areas that need updates to ensure long-term success. In addition, County Officials want to know what focus areas should be made priorities over the next four years. The intent is for these priorities to move us closer to our vision - *Our unique heritage, diverse economy, and unified regional leadership provide an extraordinary quality of life for all.*

You can participate in the survey via this link: <u>https://epcounty.questionpro.com/StrategicPlanEngagementSurvey</u>

Your participation in this survey will help the County to create a Strategic Plan that reflects the overall needs of our community. The survey will take about **10 minutes** to complete, and all responses are anonymous. The survey closes on **January 12, 2024**.

###



500 E. SAN ANTONIO, ROOM 311, EL PASO, TEXAS 79901-2427, PHONE: (915) 546-2014 FAX: (915) 543-3885, EMAIL: communicationsoffice@epcounty.com